
Reserve

LIBRARY NEWSLETTER
U. S. DEPARTMENT o/aGR

ATLANTA BRANCH LIBRARY

Atlanta 3, Ga.

914 Glenn Building
Vol. 2, No. 9

March 25 - 31

Telephone »Jackson 4313
March 1944

In order to further understanding of China, the libraries of
America are celebrating China Book Week. Below is a very brief,
sketchy list of agricultural literature. If you are interested
in some particular phase of China's agriculture, or in some of
her plants which are being grown in our Southland - such as the
Lychee . Matel. Chinese dinger . Brasslca

f
etc. - let us know, we

shall be glad to borrow material for you.

BOOKS
Buck, J. L. CHINESE FARM ECONOMY . London, 1931.
Buck, J. L. LAND UTILIZATION IN CHINA. Univ. Chicago press, 1937.

Chen, H. AGRARIAN PROBLEMS IN SOUTHERNMOST CHINA. Shanghai, Kelley & Walsh, 1936.
Chen, H. LANDLORD AND PEASANT IN CHINA. Interstate, 1936.
Chinese news service, inc. CHINA AFTER FIVE YEARS OF WAR. N.I., The Service,

1942. 253 p. Includes a chapter on agriculture.
Fairchild, David. THE WORLD WAS MI GARDEN. Scribner, 1943. 452.9 F16W

Material about Chinese plants, p. 153-158; 215-220.
Freyn, Hubert. FREE CHINA'S NEW DEAL. Macmillan, 1943. Chapter on agriculture.
Graham, D. CHINESE GARDENS. Dodd, 1938.
Ho, F. L. RURAL ECONOMIC RECONSTRUCTION IN CHINA. London, Arthur Probsthain,1936,
Inn, H. CHINESE HOUSES AND GARDENS. Honolulu, H.I., Feng Inn's, 1940.
Institute of Pacific Relations. AGRARIAN CHINA. Univ. Chicago press, 1930.
King, F. H. FARMERS OF FORTY CENTURIES. Harcourt, Brace & co.
Malone, C. B. HISTORY OF THE PEKING SUMMER PALACES UNDER THE CH'ING DYNASTY.

Urbana, Univ. of 111. , 1934.
Powell, F. L. IN THE CHINESE GARDEN. N.Y., John Day co. , 1943.
Thorp, J. GEOGRAPHY OF THE SOILS OF CHINA. Peking, 1939.
Tawney, R. H. LAND AND LABOUR IN CHINA. London, 1932.



- 2 -

PERIODICALS ARTICLES & BULLETINS

Blanch, K. H, Grow this cut flower that keeps two weeks; China asters. Better
Homes and Oardens, June 1940.

Bodger, E. M. Home gardener's guide to China-asters. Flower Grower, March 1941.
Boynton, G. M. Gardens of old China were for men only. Garden Digest, Dec. 1941.
Cahen, E. Chinese coffin trees. Royal Horticultural Society Journal, Dec. 1942.
Chang, Fu-liang. Reconstructing rural life in China. Christian rural fellow-

ship bulletin 23.
China says Gung-ho. Rural Electrification News, Sept. 1943.
China's flowers. Life, Sept. 28, 1942
Davis, D. L. Infection in monkeys with strains of tryponosoma cruzi isolated in

the United States. Public Health Reports, July 2, 1943.
Diller, J. D, Asiatic chestnuts as forest trees. American Forests, Jan. 1940.
Economics and health conditions in agriculture in China. Monthly Labor Review,

Sept. 1943.
Honeywell, E. R. Aster culture. Indiana Agr. Exn. Sta. Circular 2™ 1941.
Ingram, C. Yingtao or Chinese fruiting cherry. Royal Horticultural So^._

„

Journal, Oct. 1943.
Kuck, L. E. Art of oriental gardens. Asia, May 1940.
Lambourn, M. Oriental dinner. American Home, April, 1940.
Leung, G. K. My Chinese garden. Horticultural Society of New York, Monthly

Bulletin, May 1941.
Li, H, L. Flowers of the Chinese calendar. Gardeners' Chronicle of America,

May 1942.
Li, H. Notes on the flora of Kwangsi province. Arnold Arboretum Jouinr

Oct. 1943.
Li, H. Studies in the melastomataceae of China. Arnold Arboretum Journal,

Jan. 1944.
Logan, B. T. Farming in China. Hoards' Dairyman, Oct. 10, 1941.
Lowdermilk, W. C. China's farms fight. Soil conservation, Dec. 1943.
McCann, L. P. Development of the pistillate flower and structure of the frvit

of tung. Journal of Agricultural Research, Oct. 15, 1942.
Maverick, L. A. Shu Kunag-ch'i, a Chinese authority on agriculture. Agricul-

tural History, Oct. 1940.
Mayer, R. T. Our Chinese farmer allies. Country Gentleman, April, 1943.
Mayer, R. T. Agricultural oractices in serai-arid north China. Sci^ific

Monthly, Oct. 1943.
Now China prepares for increased production through soil conservation. Soil

Conservation, Jan. 1943.
Ou, P. Recent discussion on China's food oroblera. Institute of Pacific Affairs,

Sept. 1942.
Rasmu3sen, A. 0. China asters. Pa. Agr. Ext. Serv. , Leaf 1 «t 61. 1938.

Read, B. E.
,
comp. Chinese medicinal plants from the Pen Ts'ao Kang Mu,

A.D. 1596. 3d ed. Peking Natural History Bulletin, 1936.
Render unto China the things that are China's. Horticulture, Nov. 1, 1942.
Richardson, L. Birthplace of garden ideas, Carmel-by-the-sea. Asia, May 1943.

Robinson, F. B. Qardens of old China. Country Life, April 1939.
Scranbook of flower facts. House Beautiful, Sept. 1943.
Swingle, W. T. Trees and plants we owe to China. Asia, May-June 1943.

Tai, F. L. Notes on Chinese fungi. Lingnan Science Journal, Nov. 1939.

Teng, 3. C. and others. Mycology in China; abstracts. Nature, June 29, 1940.



- 3 -

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
LIBRARY

Atlanta Branch Atlanta
,
6a., March 1944

LIBRARY LIST NO, 1

Being a List of the Books Added
To This Collection From

September 1942 to March 1944

CONTENTS

• * © • 9

© O * 9 <S>

Administrative Management &
Personnel Administration.

Agricultural Extension.
Agricultural History.
Agriculture, General. . . . ,\ .

Animal Husbandry.
General
Diseases
Feeding
Dogs & Cats
Poultry
Rabbits.
Sheep & Goats

Bees
Biological Sciences,

Biology 5 Zoology
Botany, . .

.

Chemistry.
Medicine & Hygiene,.

*

Plant & Animal Breeding

© © e e e « «

> © « * • © a o • • c ©©&©©•©©»©»©©»

o t» © © o s «oftt>»e«irQ«

« 9 «©«>9©*«©9©©©t5©9©©©©©©

Page

4
4
4
8

8

8

8

'm s « e 9 9 • © © « A

' «< * © O » * 9 O fc 6 a 9 « O * O 8> © (A * O © O * © O © ©

© © © © © 9 ©

©©©•©©©&®«©oe©
o©oo©©e©o©9©

9

9

9

4
4
4
5

5

5

Conservation of Natural Resources 10
5

5

6

6

6

6

©e©©9©©9

> © © • • 6 f.©99999©99e*9O90©CO
-©©•9©9©©©«>©0©©»©©(S©e©

Crops,

General*
Cotton, Tobacco© .
Forage© ^egumes© & Grass© 9

•

Seed Production*©,
Weeds© • © © ©

0©©0©©©*©*©fc©

«««**4©©»»*
©9«ftOO«©0©CftO©9©0©9«0

©•0»909©©909©«e©©*»0
»99©99©«9999©99©©©©e

90909090

Dairying 9

Economics »•

General ••

Agricultural Economics
Agricultural Prices

Cooperation ....

Farm Management
Land Economics •

&^ar)ceting D ©©9«o©«©

© © ©

©©©©©©©©••eeo
©o©e©«9©9»©»«

© © © © © © ©© o © o

©©ooeee©

13
13
13

14
14
14
15

15

Farm Buildings & Agricultural
fi?iac£iinery# • © « ©•©« o©©©**©©*©©©* X0

FOOd $c9.a©o«ooo©9©99«»»99«©9©*99 XX
Forestry^ »c©9»*«©©oe©«6«&©9©®©*® T

General Literature &
Miscellaneous. 19

Heme Economics 12
General 12
Art g o • 9 9 9 9 9 • 9 • • 9 • 9 » • 9 • • 9 • • • • • X2

Canning
?
Preserving, Etc, 12

OJcs^Ljlo. C*are © © © © 999999 © © © « a©©©© X^*

GooScer^r ©»©©©©*©©99»©©«9©9o©©# XJ^.

HortionXttore ©#©»•«•©•©©©&<)©«•©© ^

GensraX ©©©©«.€)©©©»©©«»»*««©©»&* ^

Fmi 18 ©••©oa«©o«e»«o*«©9©©©©© ^

Hone Gardening ©•••••©•©•••»•» 6

Landscape Gardening © © © © . © © © © • 6

Nuts ..«».«.

^

Vegetables. .a................. ^

Insect Pfstso •.•..•.«.*»..««...» 9

Insecticides & Fungicides ...... 10

Irrigation & Drainage . • • . 10

Physical Sciences IS

General 13

Aeronautic s • •»•••••••• 18

Chemical Technology .......... 18
Geography 18
Geology & Mineralogy 18

Mathematics •••....».........• 18

Meteorology . • • . • • • 19

Photography 19

Sociology • • 15

Soils, Fertilizers & Plant
Nutrition 10

Statistical Methods 19
Technology 19



- 4 -

AGRICULTURE, GENERAL

1 Bailey, L. H. THE HOLI EARTH. Reprinted, in cooperation with the author, by
the Christian rural fellowship, New York, 1943. 117 p. 30.4 B15 1943.

2 Baker, R. S. COUNTRYMAN » S YEAR. Sun dial press, 1936. 270 p., illus.
409.5 B17

3 Moreland, W. 3., ed. PRACTICAL GUIDE TO SUCCESSFUL FARMING. . .prepared by a
staff of 36 agricultural experts and authorities. Halcyon house, 1943.
1001 p., illus. 30 M81

4 Teller, W. 11. FARM PRIMER j A MANUAL FOR THE BEGINNER AND PART-TIME FARMER.
David McKay co., 1943. 270 p., illus. 30.3 T23 1943

5 Waring, P. A. and W. M. Teller. ROOTS IN THE EARTH; THE SMALL FARMER LOOKS
AHEAD. Harper, 1943. 202 p. 30 W232

AGRICULTURAL EXTENSION

6 Baker, Gladys. THE COUNTY AGENT. Univ. of Chicago press., 1939. 226 p.
275.2 B17

7 Patten, Marjorxe. TH*, ARTS WORKSHOP OF RURAL AMERICA* A STUDY OF THE RURAL
ARTS PROGRAM OF THE AGRICULTURAL EXTENSION SERVICE. Columbia university press,
1937. 280.6 P27

AGRICULTURAL HISTORY

8 Oras, N. 3. B. A HISTORY OF AGRICULTURE IN EUROPE AND AMERICA. F.S. Crofts
& co., 1940. 496 b. 30.9 G?62 Ed.

2

9 True, A. C. HISTORY AGRI CUT TURAL EXPERIi>i£NlATION AND RESEARCH IN THE UNITED
STATES. ..INCLUDING A HISTORY OF THE U.S. DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE. Washington, D.C.

Govt, print, off
.

, 193?. 1 t (Mis pub 251) 1 Ag84M no. 251

BIOLOGICAL bCIEwCE

BIOLOGY; ZOOLOGY

10 Anthony, H. E. , ed. ANIMALS OF AMERICA. Garden City cub. co., 1937. 335 p.
illus. 410 An

11 Clements, F. E. BIO-ECOLOGY. Chapman & Hall, 1939. 425 d. 409 C592B

12 Guyer, M. F. ANIMAL BIOLOGY. Harper & bros. , 1941. 72? d. 411 099 Ed.

3

13 Hamilton, W. J. MAMMALS OF EASTERN UNITED STATES i AN ACCOUNT OF RECENT LAND

MAMMALS OCCURRING EAST OF THE MISSISSIPPI. Comstock, 1943. 432 p., illus.

412.1 H18M
14 Hornaday, W. T. MINDS AND MANNERS OF WILD ANIMALS: A BOOK OF PERSONAL OBSER-

VATIONS. Scribner, 1934. 328 p., illus. 411.

15 Kortright, F. H. THE DUCKS, GEESE AND SWANS OF NORTH AMERICA. American

wildlife institute, 1942. 476 p. 413 K84
16 Pope, C. H. SNAKES ALIVE AND HOW THEY LIVE. Viking press, 1937. 238 p.,

illus. 415
17 Viosca, Percy, Jr. PONDFISH CULTURE. Pelican pu' . co. , New Orleans, 1937.

260 p., illus. 414 V814
18 Weaver, J. E. PLANT ECOLOGY. McGraw-Hill, 1938. 463.8 W37P Ed.

2

BOTANY
19 Clute,' W. N. THE USEFUL PLANTS OF THE TORLD. Indianapolis, Ind. Clute & co.



- 5 -

1943. 219 p. 452.8 062 Ed.

3

20 Falrchild, David. GARDEN ISLANDS OF THE GREAT EAST; COLLECTING SEEDS FROM THE
PHILIPPINES AND NETHERLANDS INDIA IN THE JUNK "CHENG HO". Scribner, 1943.

239 p., lllus. 460.21 F16

21 Falrchild, David. THE WORLD WAS MY GARDEN; TRAVELS OF A PLANT EXPLORER.

Scribner, 1943. 494 p., illus. 452.9 F16W

22 Green, C. H. TREES OF THE SOUTH. 1939. 549 p., illus. 454 G

23 Kauffman, Erie. KINGDOM OF THE TREES. 1940. 127 p., illus. 454 K

Written for children; large type and pictures.
24 Medsger, 0. P. EDIBLE WILD PLANTS. Macmillan co., 1939. 323 p., lllus.

77 M46
25 Rickett, H. W. ' THE GREEN EARTH? AN INVITATION TO BOTANY. Lancaster, Pa.

Jacques Cattell press, 1943. 353 p., illus. 463 R42
26 Van Dersal, W. R. ORNAMENTAL AMERICAN SHRUBS. 'Oxford univ. press, 1942.

288 p., illus. 455 V28

CHEMISTRY
27 Association of official agricultural chemists. OFFICIAL AND TENTATIVE METHODS

OF ANALYSIS. Washington, D.C. , Association of official agricultural chemists,
1940. 757 p. 387 AS720 Ed.

5

28 Burrell, R. C. CHEMISTRY FOR STUDENTS OF AGRICULTURE AND HOME ECONOMICS.
McGraw-Hill, 1931. 386 B94

29 Deming, H. G. GENERAL CHEMISTRY. Wiley, 1939. 769 p. 386 D39 Ed.

4

MEDICINE AND HYGIENE
30 American red cross. LIFE SAVING AND WATER SAFETY. Blakiston's son & co.,

Philadelphia, 1937. 267 p., illus. 448 R
31 Ehlers, V. M. MUNICIPAL AND RURAL SANITATION. McGraw-Hill, 1943. 449 p.,

illus. 449.1 Eh5 Ed.

3

32 Graham, S. A. ON YOUR OWNi HOW TO TAKE CARE OF YOURSELF IN WILD COUNTRY.

A MANUAL FOR FIELD AND SERVICE MEN, Univ. of Minnesota press, 1943. 150 p.,
illus. 449 G7

6

33 Hunt, V. L. HOW TO LIVE IN THE TROPICS. Harcourt, Brace and co., 1942,
178 p., illus. 449 H91

54 U.S. Surgeon general's office. GUIDES TO THERAPY FOR MEDICAL OFFICERS. Govt,

print, off., 1942. 185 p., illus. 152.91 094 (War Dept. Technical manual)

PLANT AND ANIMAL BREEDING
35 Lush, J. L. ANIMAL BREEDING PLANS. Ames, Iowa state college press, 1943.

437 p., illus. 40 L972 1943

CHOPS

GENERAL
36 Klages, K.H.W. ECOLOGICAL CROP GEOGRAPHY. Macmillan, 1942. 615 p., illus.

64 K66
37 SOUTHERN FIELD-CROP ENTERPRISES INCLUDING SOIL MANAGEMENT. Lippincott, 1937.

574 t>., illus. (Profitable Enterprise Series Based on Station Evidence)
64 So8 Ed.

2



- 6 -

COTTON, TOBACCO

58 Brown, H. B. COTTON; HISTORY, SPECIES, VARIETIES, MORPHOLOGY, BREEDING:,
CULTURE, DISEASES, MARKETING, AND USES. McGraw-Hill, 1938. 592 p.
72 B81 Ed.2

FORAGE, LEGUMES AND GRASS
39 Stoddart, S. A. RANGE MANAGEMENT. McGraw-Hill, 1943. 547 p., illus.

60.1 St6

SEED PRODUCTION
40 Baldwin, H. I. FOREST TREE SEED OF THE NORTH TEMPERATE REOIONS WITH SPECIAL

REFERENCE TO NORTH AMERICA. Waltham, Mass. Chronica botanica co., 1942.
240 p. 61 B192

WEEDS
41 Robbins, W. W. WEED CONTROLi A TEXTBOOK AND MANUAL. McGraw-Hill, 1942.

543 p. , illus. 79 R53W

HORTICULTURE

GENERAL
42 Kains, M. 0. PROPAGATION OF PLANTS. Rev. and enl. ed. Orange Judd, 1942.

659 p., illus. 90.11 K12

FRUITS
43 Popenoe, Wilson. MANUAL OF TROPICAL AND SUBTROPICAL FRUITS, EXCLUDING Ti^

BANANA, COCONUT, PINEAPPLE, CITRUS FRUITS, OLIVE, AND FIG. Macmillan, 1989.
474 p., illus. 93.4 P81

44 Stuckey, H. P. PECAN-GROWING . Macmillan, 1925. 253 p., illus. 94.64 St9
45 Talbert, T. J. FRUIT CROPSi PRINCIPLES AND PRACTICES OF ORCHARD AND SMALL

FRUIT CULTURE. Lea & Febiger, 1939. 345 p., illus. 95 T14

HOME GARDENING
46 Hume, H. H. GARDENING IN THE LOWER SOUTH. Macmillan, 1929. 455 p., illus.

(Rural science series, ed. by L. H. Bailey) 90 H88
47 Sprague, H. B. BETTER LAWNS FOR HOMES AND PARKS. 1940. 205 p. illus.

97.6 Sp7
48 Van Melle, P. J. SHRUBS AND TREES FOR THE SMALL , LA. E; HARDY, DECIDUOUS

MATERIALS FOR THE HOME GROUNDS. Scribner, 1945. 298 p. 9/ . 51 V35
49 Webster, H. N. HERBS t HOW TO GROW THEM AND HOW TO USE THEM. Rev. ed. Hale

& co., 1942. 198 p., illus. 97.21 W59

LANDSCAPE GARDENING
50 Levison, J. J. THE HOME BOOK OF TREES AND SHRUBS, Simon and Schuster, 1940.

424 p. 97.5 L57
51 Lohmann, K. B. LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE IN THE MODERN WORLD. Champaign, 111.

The Oerrard press, 1941. 98 L85.

NUTS
52 Bush, C. D. NUT GROWER'S HANDBOOK. Orange Judd, 1941. 189 p., illus.

94.6 B96



- 7 -

VEGETABLES
53 Blair, Edna. THE FOOD GARDEN. Macmillan, 1942. 147 p. 91.15 B572
54 Fox, H. M. GARDENING FOR GOOD EATING. Macmillan, 1943. 262 p. 91.15 F832

55 Knott, J. E. VEGETABLE GROWING. Lea & Febiger, 1941. 356 p., lllus.
91.15 K75 Ed.

3

56 Nissley, C. H. HOME VEGETABLE GARDENING. Rutgers univ. press, New Brunswick,
N.J., 1942. 246 p., illus. 91.15 N63

57 Tiedjens, V. A. THE VEGETABLE ENCYCLOPEDIA AND GARDENER'S GUIDE. N. I.,

The New home library, 1943. 307 p. 91 T44
58 Wilkinson, A. E. PRACTICAL VEGETABLE CULTURE. N.Y., The De- ha Mare co., 1929.

300 p. 91.15 W65

FORESTRY

59 Baxter, D. V. PATHOLOGY IN FOREST PRACTICE. Wiley, 1943. 618 p., illus.
464.07 B33P

60 Du Puy, W. A. GREEN KINGDOM • THE WAY OF LIFE OF A FOREST RANGER. Evanston,
111., Peterson and co. , 1940. 64 p. 99.61 D922

61 Du Puy, W. A. THE NATION'S FORESTS. Macmillan, 1958. 264 p. 99.12 D92

62 Felt, E. P. SHELTER TREES IN WAR AND PEACE. Orange Judd, 1945. 320 p.,
illus. 97.7 F34S

63 Fenska, R. R. TREE EXPERTS MANUAL. De La Mare, 1943. 192 p., illus.

97.7 F36
64 Gill, Tom, comp. FORESTRY DIRECTORY. Washington, American tree assoc., 1943.

411 p. 99 Am3F
65 Hansen, H. J. MODERN TIMBER DESIGN. Wiley, 1943. 233 p. lllus. 99.76 H19

66 Hayward, P. A. WOOD, LUMBER AND TIMBERS. N. Y. , Chandler cyclopedia, 1930.

521 p. 99.79 H33
67 Holbrook, S. H. BURNING AN EMPIRE! THE STORY OF AMERICAN FOREST FIRES.

Macmillan, 1943. 229 p., illus. 99.51 H69
68 Horn, S. F. THIS FASCINATING LUMBER BUSINESS. Bobbs-Merrill, 1943. 328 p.

illus. 99.76 H78

69 Koroleff, A. M. WOODCUTTER'S HANDBOOK. Canadian pulp and paper assoc., 1942.

23 p. 99.76 K84W
70 Pacific logging congress. LOGGERS HANDBOOK. VOL.2. MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT.

Portland, Ore., 1942. 75 p., illus. 99.76 P112L v.2
71 Pirone, P. P. MAINTENANCE OF SHADE AND ORNAMENTAL TREES. 1941. 422 p., illus

97.7 P66
72 Record, S. J. TIMBERS OF THE NEW WORLD. Yale univ. press, 1943. * 640 p.

99.79 R24Tn.
73 Smith, J. R. TREE CROPS; A PERMANENT AGRICULTURE. Harcourt, Brace and co.

,

1929. 333 p., illus. 99 Sm6
74 Steele, E. M. HOW TO BE A FOREST RANGER t CAREERS IN CONSERVATION. McBride

& co., 1943. 215 p., illus. 99.61 St3
75 Studley, J. D. UNITED STATES PULP AND PAPER INDUSTRY. Washington, D. C.

Govt, print, off., 1938. 157.54 T67
76 Tiemann, H. D. WOOD TECHNOLOGY! CONSTITUTION, PROPERTIES AND USES, Pitman,

1942. 316 p., illus. 99.79 T44
77 Wood, A. D. PLYWOODS. Brooklyn, Chemical pub. co. 1943. 373 p., illus.

99.77 W85 1943.



- 8 -

ANIMAL HUSBANDRY

GENERAL
78 Chapman, P. W. LIVESTOCK FARMING, Turner E. Smith and co., Atlanta, Oa.

1936. 720 n
• , illus. 40 C362

79 Chapman, P. W. VICTORY BARNYARD: HOW TO PRODUCE YOUR OWN MEAT, EGGS, MILK,

AND' POULTRY. Whittlesey house, 1943. 221 p., illus. 40 C362V

80 Edlemann, Richard. TEXT-BOOK OF MEAT HYGIENE WITH SPECIAL CONSIDERATION OF

ANTEMORTEM AND POSTMORTEM INSPECTION OF FOOD-PRODUCING ANIMALS. Lea & Febiger,

1943. 468 p., illus. 50 Ed2T Ed.

8

81 Sampson, A. W. LIVESTOCK HUSBANDRY ON RANGE AND PASTURE. Wiley, 1928. 411 p

40 Sa4

DI SEASES

82 Baker, E. T. HOME VETERINARIAN'S HANDBOOK: A GUIDE FOR HANDLING EMERGENCIES

IN FARM ANIMALS AND POULTRY. Macmlllan, 1943. 191 p., illus. 41 B173H

83 Blester, H. E. DISEASES OF POULTRY. Iowa State college press, 1943. 1005p.

illus. 41 B475

84 Brumley, 0. V. TEXT-BOOK OF THE DISEASES OF THE SMALL DOMESTIC ANIMALS.

Lea & Febiger, 1943. 422 p., illus. 41 B836T Ed.

4

85 Hadley, F. B. PRINCIPLES OF VETERINARY SCIENCE. Saunders, 1939. 594 p.,

illus/ 41 H117 Ed. 3

86 Hagan W. A. (D.V.M. ) INFECTIOUS DISEASES OF DOMESTIC ANIMALS, WITH SPECIAL

REFERENCE TO ETIOLOGY, DIAGNOSIS, AND BIOLOGIC THERAPY. Comstock pub. co.

,

1943. 665 n., illus. 41 H123I

87 Hegner, Robert. PARASITOLOGY; WITH SPECIAL REFERENCE TO MAN AND DOMESTICATED

ANIMALS. Appleton-Century, 1938. 812 p. 436 H364A 1938.

88 Huddleson, I. F. BRUCELLOSIS IN MAN AND ANIMALS. Oxford univ. press, 1939.

288 p., illus. 448 H863

89 Runnells, R. A. ANIMAL PATHOLOGY. Collegiate press, Ames, la., 1938.

464 p., illus. 412.8 R

90 U.S. Bureau of Animal industry. SPECIAL REPORT ON DISEASES OF CATTLE. Rev.

ed. Govt, print, off., 1942. 507 p., illus. 1 An52Mu 1942

91 U.S. Bureau of Animal industry. SPECIAL REPORT ON DISEASES OF THE HORSE.

Rev. ed. Govt, print off., 1942. 584 p. 1 An52M 1942

92 Van Es, Leunis. THE PRINCIPLES OF ANIMAL HYGIENE AND PREVENTIVE VETERINARY

MEDICINE. Wiley, 1932. 768 p. 41 V282

FEEDING
93 Bull, Sleeter, PRINCIPLES OF FEEDING FARM ANIMALS. Rev. ed. Macmillan,

1937; 395 p., illus. 389.7 B87 1937

94 Morrison F. B. FEEDS AND FEEDING, ABRIDGED. Morrison pub. co. , 1941.

505 p., illus. 389.7 M833A Ed.7

DOGS AND CATS

95 American kennel club. THE COMPLETE DOG BOOK. Halcyon house, 1941. 736 p.

48 Am32C

POULTRY
96 Card L. E. FARM POULTRY PRODUCTION. Interstate print, co., 1940. 238 p.

47 C173 Ed.

3



- 9 -

97 Gibbs, C. S. GUIDE TO SEXING CHICKS. Orange Judd, 1943. 63 p., illus.

47 G352
98 Jull, M. A. POULTRY HUSBANDRY. McGraw-Hill. 1938. 548 p., illus. (McGraw-

Hill Publications in the Agricultural Sciences) 47 J94 Ed.

2

99 Jull, M. A. SUCCESSFUL POULTRY MANAGEMENT. McGraw-Hill, 1943. 467 p.,
illus. 47 J94S

100 King, D. F. POULTRY PRODUCTION IN THE SOUTH. Interstate print, co., 1943.

243 p., illus. 47 K58
101 Lippincott, W. A. POULTRY PRODUCTION. Lea & Febiger, 1939. 603 p., illus.

47 L66 Ed.

6

RABBITS

102 Ashbrook, F. G. HOW TO RAISE RABBITS FOR FOOD AND FUR. Orange Judd, 1943.

256 p., illus. 40.2 As3 1943

SHEEP AND GOATS
103 Coffey, W. 0. PRODUCTIVE SHEEP HUSBANDRY. Lippincott, 1937. 479 p.

45 C65 Ed. 3
104 Richards, Irmagarde. MODERN MILK GOATS. Lippincott, 1921. 271 p., illus.

40.1 R39

. DAIRYING

105 Eckles, C. H. DAIRY CATTLE AND MILK PRODUCTION. Macmillan, 1939 . 520 p.
illus. 43 Ec5 Ed. 3

106 Eckles, C D H. MILK AND MILK PRODUCTS. McGraw-Hill, 1943. 413 p., Illus.

44 Ec5M Ed 3

107 Luebke, B.*H. FARM SUPPLY ASPECTS OF KNOXVILLE MILK MARKET. TENN. AGE. EXP„

STA. AGR. EGON. AND RURAL SOCIOL, DEPT. RURAL RES. SEE. MONOG „ 161, 40 p e

processed. Knoxville, 1943. 173.2 W89C0
108 Roadhouse, 0. L. THE MARKET-MILK INDUSTRY, McGraw-Hill, 1941. 624 p.

44 R53

BEES

109 Dadant, C. P. BEE PRIMER. American bee journal, 1937. 30 p., illus.
424 B12

110 Root, A. E. THE ABC AND XYZ OF BEE CULTURE. Medina, 0., She Root co.,
1940. 813 p. 424 R67A 1940

111 Rowe, H. G. STARTING RIGHT WITH BEES; OR, BEGINNER'S HANDBOOK ON BEES.

Medina, 0., Root co, 1942. 104 p. 424 R79 Ed.

6

112 Teale, E. W. THE GOLDEN THRONG; A BOOK ABOUT BEES. Dodd, Mead, 1940.
208 p. 426 T22.

113 Webb, Addison. BEEKEEPING FOR PROFIT AND PLEASURE. Macmillan, 1943. 116 p.
illus. 424 W38

INSECT PESTS

114 Herms, W. B. MEDICAL ENTOMOLOGY WITH SPECIAL REFERENCE TO THE HEALTH AND
WELL-BEING OF MAN AND ANIMALS. Macmillan, 1939. 422 H422M Ed.

3

115 Herrick, G. W. INSECT ENEMIES OF SHADE TREES. Cornstock pub. co., 1935.
417 p., illus. 423 H



- 10 -

INSECTICIDES & FUNGICIDES
*

116 Mason, A. P. SPRAIINQ, DUSTING, AND FUMIGATING OF PLANTS. Macaillan,
1936. 539 p., illus. 464.4 M37

SOILS, FERTILIZERS, & PLANT NUTRITION

117 Bear, P. E. SOILS AND FERTILIZERS. Wiley, 1942. 374 p., illus.
56.7 B58 Ed.

3

118 Beaumont, A. B. ARTIFICIAL MANURES. Orange Judd, 1943. 155 p. , illue.
57.4 B58

119 Bennett, H. H. THIS LAND WE DEFEND. Longmans, 1942. 107 p., Illus.
56.7 B43T

120 Bunce, A. C. THE ECONOMICS OF SOIL CONSERVATION. Iowa state college press,
1942. 227 p. 56.7 B88

121 Faulkner, E. H. PLOWMAN'S FOLLI. Uniw. of Oklahoma press, 1943. 161 p.
56.7 F27

122 Hambldge, Gove, ed. HUNGER SIGNS IN CROPS. American society of agronomy
and the National fertilizer association, Washington, D. 0., 1941. 327 p.,
illus. 463,34 Am3

123 Kellogg, C. E. THE SOILS THAT SUPPORT US. Macmillan, 1941. 370 p. 56 K29
124 Lyon, T. L. THE NATURE AND PROPERTIES OF SOILS. Macmillan, 1945. 449 p.

56 L99N Ed.

4

125 Millar, C. E. FUNDAMENTALS OF SOIL SCIENCE. Wiley, 1943. 462 p. 56 M615
126 Soil science society of America. LIFE AND WORK OF C.F, MARBUT, SOIL

SCIENTIST. Columbia, Missouri, 1942. 271 p., illus. 120 M52
127 Wilde, S. A. FOREST SOILS. Madison, Wis., 1941. 384 p. 56.5 W64 Ed.

2

IRRIGATION & DRAINAGE

128 Ayres, Q. C. LAND DRAINAGE AND RECLAMATION. McGraw-Hill, 1939. 496 p.
54 Ay7 Ed. 2

129 Pickels, 0. E. DRAINAGE AND FLOOD-CONTROL ENGINEERING. McGraw-Hill, 1941.

476 p. 54 P58 Ed.2

FARM BUILDINGS & AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY

130 Jones, M. M. FARM SHOP PRACTICE. McGraw-Hill, 1959. 315 p., illus.

58 J72P
131 McLaren, Peter. AXE MANUAL OF PETER MCLAREN, AMERICA'S CHAMPION CHOPPER.

Philadelphia, Fayette R. Plumb, 1929. 84 p. , illus. 68 M22
132 Roehl, L. M. THE FARMER'S SHOP BOOK, Milwaukee, Bruce pub. co. , 1942.

441 p., illus. 58 R62P Ed.7

CONSERVATION OF NATURAL RESOURCES

133 Elliott, C. N. CAREERS IN WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT. Chicago, 111., 1942. 48 p.

279 E15
134 North American wildlife conference, 7th, April 8, 9, 10, 1942, Toronto.,

TRANSACTIONS. American wildlife institute, Washington, D. 0., 1942. 517 p.,
illus. 412.9 N 1942



- 11 -

155 North American wildlife conference, 8th, February 15, 16, 17, 19, 1945,
Denver* TRANSACTIONS. American wildlife Institute, Washington, D. 0«

,

1943. 425 p., illus. 412.9 N814
156 Parkins, A. E. OUR NATURAL RESOURCES AND THEIR CONSERVATION. Wiley, 1959.

637 p. 279 P22 Ed.

2

137 U.S. National park service. FADING TRAILS. Macmillan, 1942. 279 p.,
illus. 412.9 UhSS

FOOD
(Chemical composition, nutritive value, supply)

138 Black, J. D.
r

FOOD ENOUGH, Lancaster, Pa., Jacques Cattell press, 1945.

269 p., illus. 589 B56
159 Bogerfc, L. J. QOOD NUTRITION FOR EVERYBODY. Univ. of Chicago press, 1942.

165 p. 389.1 B630
140 Bourne, Geoffrey. NUTRITION AND THE WAR. Macaillan, 1945. 148 p.

589.1 B665 Ed.2
141 Cruess, W. V. ADAPTING FRUIT AND VEGETABLE PRODUCTS TO WAR NEEDS. Univ.

of Calif, press, 1942. 38 p. 589 088
142 Cruess, W. V. COMMERCIAL fRUIT AND VEGETABLE PRODUCTS. McGraw-Hill, 1958.

798 p., illus. 589.5 0880 Ed.2
145 (Summings, R. 0. THE AMERICAN AND HIS FOOD; A HISTORY OF FOOD HABITS IN THE

UNITED STATES. Rev. ed. Univ. of Chicago press, 1941. 291 p., illus.
589.1 091 Ed.2

144 Daek, 0. M. FOOD POISONING* Univ. of Chicago press, 1945. 158 p.
448.2 BIX

145 Duncan, A. 0. FOOD PROCESSING. T. E. Smith & co., Atlanta, 1943. bU %

illus. 889.1 D91
146 Fishbein, Morris. THE NATIONAL NUTRITION. Bobbs-Merrill co. , 1942.

192 p., tables. 389.1 F52N
147 Furnas, C. 0. MAN, BREAD, AND DESTINY; THE SSORI OF MAN AND HIS FOOD.

New Home library, 1942. 564 p. 589.1 F982S
148 Hendrickson, R. Fe FOOD "CRISIS". Doubleday, Doran, 1945. 274 p.

589 H58
149 Jacobs, M. B. CHEMICAL ANALYSIS OF FOODS AND FOOD PRODUCTS. Van Nostrand,

1958. 557 p. 389 J15
150 McOollum, E. V. FOOD NUTRITION AND HEALTH. Baltimore, 1940. 127 p.

589.1 M1SF Ed.

5

151 McLester, J. S. NUTRITION AND DIET IN HEALTH AND DISEASE. Philadelphia,
Saunders, 1945. 849 p., tables. 589.1 M225 Ed.

4

152 Peterson, W. H. ELEMENTS OF FOOD BIOCHEMISTRY. Prentice-Hall, 1945.
291 p., illus. 586.2 P44

155 Price, W. A. NUTRITION AND PHYSICAL DEGENERATION. Paul B. Hoeber inc.,
1959. 451p., illus. 589.1 P95

154 Rose, M. FEEDING THE FAMILY. Macaillan* 1940. 42lp., tables. 389
R7g£FEd.4

155 Sense, Eleanora. AMERICA'S NUTRITION PRIMER* WHAT TO EAT AND WHY. N.I.

,

M. Barrows and co., 1941. 95 p., illus. 589.1 Se5
156 Sheraan, H. C. ESSENTIALS OF NUTRITION. Macaillan, 1945. 442 p., illus.

589.1 Sh5E Ed.2



- 12 -

157 Sherman, H. C. INTRODUCTION TO FOODS AND NUTRITION, Macmlllan, 1943.
292 p., lllus. 389.1 Sh5l

158 Sherman, H. 0. MODERN BREAD FROM THE VIEWPOINT OF NUTRITION. Macmlllan,
1942. 118 p. 389.1 Sh5M

159 Taylor, C. M. FOOD VALUES IN SHARES AND WEIGHTS. Macmlllan, 1942. 92p.
tables. 389.1 T213

160 Taylor, Demetrla. THE NUTRITION HANDBOOK. Doubleday, Doran, 1942.
231 p. 389.1 T214

161 Von Loesecke, H. W. DRIINQ AND DEHYDRATION OF FOODS. N.Y., Reinhold, 1943.
302 p., lllus. 389.3 V89D

162 Voorhles, E. C. PLANNING FOR TOTAL FOOD NEEDS. 34 p. 389 V89
f

HOME ECONOMICS

GENERAL
163 B&rris, P. L. THE NEW HOME ECONOMICS OMNIBUS. Little, Brown, 1941.

666 p., lllus o 321 H24 1941
164 Silver, Fern. FOUNDATIONS FOR LIVING. Appleton-Century, 1943. 615 p.,

ilius. 321 313

ART
185 Rines, F. M. DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION IN TREE DRAWING. Pelham, N.T.,

Bridgeman pub. co., 1936. 63 p. 317 R
166 Tangerman, E, J. WHITTLING AND WOODCARVZNQ. McGraw-Hill, 1936. 293 p.

illus. 317 T.

CANNING, PRESERVING, ETC.

167 Taylor, D. U„ COMPLETE BOOK OF B3ME CANNING, INCLUDING PRESERVING, PICKLING,
DEHYDRATION AND JELLY-MAKING. Greenberg, 1943. 164 p., illus. 389.3 T21

168 Williams, Miriam. HOME CANNING MADE EASY. Macmlllan, 1943. 122 p.,
illus. 389.3 W672

CHILD CARE
169 Holt, L. E. , Jr. HOLT'S CARE AND FEEDING OF CHILDREN. Rev. ed. Appleton-

Century, 1943. 321 p., illus. 320 H74 1943

COOKERY
170 Allen, I. B. DOUBLE-QUICK COOKING FOR PART-TIME HOMEMAKERS. Barrows, 1943.

241 p. 389.25 AL5D
171 Bradley, Alice. WARTIME COOK BOOK. N.Y., World pub. co., 1943. 128 p.

389.25 B722
172 Fitch, N. K. MEAT SAVING RECIPES. Teachers College, Columbia univ., 1943.

85 p. 389.25 F55
173 Mills, Marjorie. COOKING ON A RATION. Houghton-Mifflin, 1943. 190 p.

389.25 M623
174 Penny, Prudence. COUPON COOKERY. Hollywood, Murray & Gee, 1943. 128 p.

illus. 389.25 P273
175 Wason, Betty. COOKING WITHOUT CANS. N.Y., Smith & Durrell inc., 1943.

186 p. 389.25 W28



- 15 -

ECONOMICS

GENERAL
176 Bergsmark, D. R. ECONOMIC GEOGRAPHY OF ASIA. Prentice-Hall, 1942 . 618 p.

278.18 B45
177 Black, J. D. PRODUCTION ORGANIZATION. Holt, 1929. 646 p., lllus.

280 B562P
178 Blanchard, W. 0. ECONOMIC GEOGRAPHY OF EUROPE. McGraw-Hill, 1931. 278 B59

179 Carlson, F. A. GEOGRAPHY OF LATIN AMERICA. Rev. ed. Prentice-Hall, 1943.

566 p., illus. 278.16 019
180 Chase, Stuart, A PRIMER OF ECONOMICS. Random house, 1941. 60 p. 280 C38Pr

181 Chase, Stuart. THE ROAD WE ARE TRAVELING 1914-1942. Twentieth century
fund, 1942. 106 p. 280.12 038R

182 Ely, R. T. OUTLINES OF ECONOMICS. Macmillan, 1935. 868 p. 280 F16 Ed.

3

183 Fainsod, Merle. GOVERNMENT AND THE AMERICAN ECONOMY. N.Y., Norton & co.,

1941. 863 p. 280.12 F14
184 Fairchild, F. R 9 ELEMENTARY ECONOMICS. Macmillan, 1936. 2 vol.

280 F16 Ed.

5

185 Faulkner, H. U. AMERICAN ECONOMIC HISTORY. Harper, 1938. 277.12 F27 Ed.

4

186 Galloway, G. B. POSTWAR PLANNING IN THE UNITED STATES. Twentieth century
fund, 1942. 280.12 G13S 1942

187 George, Henry. PROGRESS AND POVERTY. Fiftieth anniversary edition . Robert
Schalkenback foundation, 1942. 571 p. 280 G292 1942

188 Hansen, A. H. FISCAL POLICY AND BUSINESS CYCLES. Norton & co. , 1941.
462 p. 284 KL95

189 Herring, H. L. SOUTHERN INDUSTRY AND REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT. Chapel Hill,
Univ. of N. C. press, 1940. 280.002 H43

190 Huntington, Ellsworth. BUSINESS GEOGRAPHY. Wiley, 1926. 616 p.
278 H92 Ed.

2

191 MeConnell, J. W. BASIC TEACHINGS OF THE GREAT ECONOMISTS. lew Home library
1945. 367 p. 280 H38

192 Taussig, F. W. PRINCIPLES OF ECONOMICS. Macmillan, 1939. Vol.1. 54? p.
280 W68P

193 U.S. Dept. of Labor. POST-WAR PLANNING OF WORLD WAR I. Washington^'

»

c •

,

1945. 18 p. processed. 158.6 H62
194 U.S. National resources planning board. REGIONAL PLANKING, PART XI—THE

SOUTHEAST. Washington, D, C, Govt, print, off., 1942. 250 p., 173.2
N2l4Rp pt.ll

195 U.S. Temporary national economic committee. INVESTIGATION OF CONCENTRATION
OF ECONOMIC POWER. Washington, D. C. Govt, print, off., 1940. 1 Vol.
280.12 Un3986M

196 Van Valkenburg, Samuel. EUROPE. Wiley, 1955. 651 p. 278.17 V37

197 Whitbeck, R. H. ECONOMIC GEOGRAPHY, A REGIONAL SURVEY. McGraw-Hill, 1941.
647 p. 278 W58 Ed.

4

198 Whitbeck, R. H. ECONOMIC GEOGRAPHY OF SOUTH AMERICA. McGraw-Hill, 1940.
469 p. 278.16 W58 Ed.

3

199 Wright, 0. W. ECONOMIC HISTORY OF THE UNITED STATES. McGraw-Hill, 1941.
1120 p. 277.12 W93

AGRICULTURAL ECONOMICS
200 Baker, 0. E. AGRICULTURE IN MODERN LIFE. Harper, 1959. 505 p. 281.12 B17



- 14 -

201 Ball, C, A. FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL ADMINISTRATIVE RELATIONSHIPS IN AGRI-
CULTURE. Univ. of Calif, press, 1938. 461 p. 281.010 Bel V.lj V.2

202 Barger, Harold. AMERICAN AGRICULTURE, 1899-1939 i STUDY OF OUTPUT, EMPLOY-
MENT AND PRODUCTIVITY. Natl. bur. of econ. research inc., 1942. 440 p.,
charts. 281.12 B23

20S Chapman, P. W. BETTER RURAL CAREERS. Atlanta, Science research associates,
1942. 264 p „ illus. 249.3 C36 1942

204 Dummeier, E. F* ECONOMICS WITH APPLICATIONS TO AGRICULTURE. McGraw-Hill,
1940. 752 p. 281 D89 Ed.

2

205 Glesinger, Egen. NAZIS IN THE WOODPILE , HITLER'S PLOT FOR ESSENTIAL RAW
MATERIAL. Bobbs-Merrill, 1942. 262 p. 280.175 048

206 McCune, Wesley. THE FARM BLOC. Doubleday, 1943. 278 p. 281.12 M13
207 Morgan, 0. S. AGRICULTURAL SYSTEMS OF MIDDLE EUROPE; A SYMPOSIUM,

Macmillan, 1933. 405 p. 281.17 M82
208 National research project on reemployment opportunities and recent changes

in industrial techniques. STUDIES OF CHANGING TECHNIQUES AND EMPLOYMENT IN
AGRICULTURE. REPORT NO.A-L-A-15. Philadelphia, 1937-1942. 15 Vol.

173.2 W89St
209 Raper, A, F. TENANTS OF THE ALMIGHTY. Macmillan, 1943. 403 p., illus.

281.019 R18 T
210 Taylor, H. C. WORLD TRADE IN AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS. Macmillan, 1943.

286 p., illus. 286 T21
211 Tolley, H. R. THE FARMER CITIZEN AT WAR. Macmillan, 1943. 518 p.

281.12 T57F

Agricultural prices
212 Black, J. D. PARITY, PARITY, PARITY. Harvard committee on research

the social sciences, 1942. 367 p. 284.3 B56
213 Lazo, Hector. WHO GETS YOUR FOOD DOLLAR? Harper, 1938. 129 p. 284.4 L45

214 Shepherd, 0. S. AGRICULTURAL PRICE ANALYSIS. Iowa state college press,
1941. 402 p., illus. 284.3 Sh4

215 Tinley, J. M. CONTROL OF FOOD PRICES. Univ. of Calif., 1942. 33 p.
284.3 T49

Cooperation
216 Bakken, H. H. ECONOMICS OF COOPERATIVE MARKETING. McGraw-Hill, 1937.

585 p., illus. 280.2 B172
217 Blankerta, D. F. MARKETING COOPERATIVES. Ronald press co., 1940. 488 p.

illus. 280.2 B61
218 Eaton, J. W. EXPLORING TOMORROW'S AGRICULTURE. Harper, 1943. 255 p.,

illus. 280.2 Ea8
219 Oee, Wilson. TEE COTTON COOPERATIVES IN THE SOUTHEAST. Appleton-Century &

Univ. of Va., 1935. 271 p. 280.9 V81 no.17
220 Landis, B. Y. A COOPERATIVE ECONOMY. Harper, 1945. ' 197 p. 280.2 L25C

221 U.S. Inquiry on cooperative enterprise in Europe. REPORT. 521 p.
Washington, D. 0., 1937. 175 In7

Farm management
222 Hunt, R. L. FARM MANAGEMENT IN THE SOUTH. Interstate, Danville, 111.,

1942. 566 p., illus. 281.002 H91



- 15 -

223 Mitchell, D. R. FARM ACCOUNTING. McGraw-Hill, 1941. 231 p. 30,6 M69

Land economics
224 Dunham, H. H. GOVERNMENT HANDOUT i A STUDY IN THE ADMINISTRATION OF TEE

PUBLIC LANDS, 1875-1891, Edwards bros inc., 1941. 364 p. 282.12 D92

225 Murray, W. Q. FARM APPRAISAL. Iowa state college press, 1941. 254 p.
282 M96

226 Van Dersal, W. R. THE AMERICAN LAND; ITS HISTORY AND ITS USES, Oxford
univ. press, 1943, 215 p., Illus. 282.12 V28

Marketing
227 Benjamin, E. W. MARKETING POULTRY PRODUCTS. Wiley, 1937. 401 p., illus.

280.347 B43M Ed.

3

228 Clark, F. E. MARKETING AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS IN THE UNITED STATES.

Macaillan, 1932. 672 p., illus. 280.5 C54M

229 Clark, F. E. PRINCIPLES OF MARKETING. Macaillan, 1942. 828 p., illus.
280.3 C54P Ed.

3

230 Dowell, A. A. LIVESTOCK MARKETING® McGraw-Hill, 1941. 554 p., illus.
280 340 T^5

231 Homer, J T. AGRICULTURAL MARKETING. Wiley, 1925, 249 p., illus.

280 5 H78
232 Phillips, C. F. MARKETING. Houghton Mifflin, 1938. ' 781 p., iUus.

280 3 P542
235 Reid, M. G. CONSUMERS AND THE MARKET. Crofts, 1942. 617 p. 280.5 R27 Ed.

234 Watts, G. S. ROADSIDE MARKETING « Orange Judd, 1928. 126 p. 280.3 W34

S0CI0L0GI

235 American country life association. Youth section . YOUTH AND DEMOCRACY III

THE RURAL COMMUNITY, 1941. 55 p. 281.2 Am343Y

236 Brunner, E. de S. COMMUNITY ORGANIZATION AND ADULT EDUCATION—A FIVE IEAB
EXPERIMENT. Univ. of N. 0. press, 1942. 124 p. 280.077 B83

237 Burnham, James. MANAGERIAL REVOLUTIONS WHAT IS HAPPENING IN TEE WORLD.

John Day, 1941. 285 p. 280 B935
238 Cash, W. J. THE MIND OF THE SOUTH. 1941. 429 p. 277 C

239 Chase, Stuart GOALS FOR AMERICA. Twentieth century fund, 1942. 134 p G

280.12 CSSGo
240 Couch, W. T. CULTURE Ih THE SOUTH. Univ. of N. C. press, 1935. 711 p.

277 C

241 Daniels, Jonathan. A SOUTHERNER DISCOVERS THE SOUTH. Macaillan, 1938.
346 p. 277 D Chap. 33. Plant the pines, p. 314-523? an Interview with
Regional Forester, Joseph C. Kircher.

242 Davis, Allison. DEEP SOUTH. Univ. of Chicago press, 1941. 558 p.
280.002 D29

245 Edwards, S. W. COOKING, CARRYINO, CAMPING ON THE APPALACHIAN TRAIL. 80 p.
1942. 280.6 Ed92 Ed.

2

244 Haskin, F. J. THE AMERICAN GOVERNMENT. Harper, 1941. 566 p., illus.
280.12 H27 1941

245 Johnson, C. 3. STATISTICAL ATLAS OF SOUTHERN COUNTIES. 1941. 280.002 J632S
246 Key, V. 0., jr. ADMINISTRATION OF FEDERAL GRANTS TO STATES. Public admin,

service, 1957 . 588 p. 280 K



- 16 -

24? Kiplinger, W. M. WASHINGTON 13 LIKE THAT. Harper, 1942. 522 p.
280.093 K62

248 Kirkpatrick, E. L. QUIDEPOSTS FOR RURAL YOUTH. American council on educa-
tion, 1940. 167 p. 281.2 K650

249 Kolb, J. H. A 3TUDI OF RURAL SOCIETY i ITS ORGANIZATION AND CHANGES. Rev.
ed. Houghton Mifflin, 1940. 694 p. 281.2 K83 1940

250 Landis, B. Y. RURAL ADULT EDUCATION. Macmillan, 1933. 229 o. 275 L25
251 Landis, P. H. RURAL LIFE IN PROCESS. McGraw-Hill, 1940. 599 p.

281.2 L232
252 Ligutti, L. 0. RURAL ROADS TO SECURITY. Bruce pub. co., 1940. 387 p.

281.2 L62
253 Lorwin, L. L. ECONOMIC CONSEQUENCES OF THE SECOND WORLD WAR. Random

house, 1941. 510 p. 280 L892
254 Melvin, B. L. YOUTH-MILLIONS TOO MANY? Association press, 1940. 220 p.

280.12 M49
255 Perm. Bi -rtennial conference. LATIN AMERICA IN WORLD AFFAIRS, 1914-1940.

Univ. of Perm, press, 1941. 34 p. 280.16 P38
256 Playground and recreation association of america. RURAL AND SMALL COMMUNITY

RECREATION. Rev. and enl. N.Y., The Association, 1929. 186 p., illus.
280.6 P69R

267 Powdermaker, Hortense. AFTER FREEDOM, A CULTURAL STUDY OF THE DEEP SOUTH.

Viking, 1939. 280.045 *87
258 Sanderson, Dwight. LEADERSHIP FOR RURAL LIFE. Association press, 1940.

127 p., illus. 281.2 Sa52L
259 Sanderson, Dwight. RURAL SOCIOLOOY AND RURAL SOCIAL ORGANIZATION. Wiley,

J42 806 p., illus. 281.2 Sa52Rs
260 Schatizmann, I. E. THE COUNTRY SCHOOL AT HOME AND ABROAD. Univ. of Chicago,

press, 1942. 233 p., illus. 275 Schl2
261 Schultz, T. W. REDIRECTING FARM POLICY. Macmillan, 1943. 75 p.

281.2 Sch82
262 Sellew, Gladys. SOCIOLOGY AND SOCIAL PROBLEMS IN NURSING SERVICE.

Philadelphia, Saunders, 1941. 344 p. 280 Se45
263 Smith, F. D. FAMILY FARM. London, Adam & Chas. Black, 1942. 150 p.,

illus. 281.2 Sm6
264 Smith, T. L. THE SOCIOLOOY OF RURAL LIFE. Harper, 1940. 595 p.

281.2 Sm6
265 Strode, Josephine. THECOUNTY WORKER'S JOB. N.Y., Survey associates, 1940.

40 p. 281.2 St82
266 Wallace, H. A. THE PRICE OF FREEDOM. National home library foundation,

1940. 106 p. 280 W156Pr
267 Warner, W. L. THE SOCIAL LIFE OF A MODERN COMMUNITY. Yale univ. press,

1941. 460 p. 280.004 W24
268 White, E. E. HIGHLAND HERITAGE. 1937. 197 p. 281.2 W58
269 Wilder, W. B. BOUNTY OF THE WAYSIDE. Doubleday, 1943. 256 p., illus.

120 W642
270 Withers, 0. V. EFFECTIVE RURAL SOCIAL WORK THROUGH COMMUNITY ORGANIZATION.

American public welfare association, 1942. 41 p. 281.2 W77

271 Wofford, Azile, comp. KNOW THE SOUTH. H.W. Wilson co., 1943. 94 p.

242 182:

272 Work** ff. A. RURAL AMERICA TODAY, ITS SCHOOLS AND COMMUNITY LIFE. Univ.

of Chicago press, 1943. 450 p. 281.12 W89



275 Writers program. Georgia. ATLANTA, A CITY OF THE MODERN SOUTH. 1942.
266 p., illus. (American guide series) 125 G

274 Yates, P. L. FOOD AND FARMING IN POST-WAR EUROPE. Oxford univ. press, 1943.
118 p., illus>. (The world today series) 281.2 12

275 Young
?
Kimball, SOURCE BOOK FOR SOCIAL PSYCHOLOGY. Knopf

9 1927. 844 p.
280.I83S

276 Young, M. B. PARTICIPATION IN RURAL LIFE. Pendle Hill, Pa. (n.d.) 45 p.
281.2 Y83

ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGEMENT & PERSONNEL ADMINISTRATION

277 Civil service 'assembly of the United States and Canada. RECRUITING
APPLICANTS FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE . Civil service assembly, Chicago, 1942.

200 p. 249.3 C492R
278 Civil service assembly of the United States and Canada. POSITION-CLASSI-

FICATION IN THE PUBLIC SERVICE. Civil service assembly, Chicago, 1941.

404 p., forms. 249.3 C491
279 Commision of inquiry on public service personnel. BETTER GOVERNMENT

PERSONNEL. 1955. 172 p. 249.3 075
280 Cooper, A. M. HOW TO SUPERVISE PEOPLE. McGraw-Hill

?
1941. 150 p. 249.3 0

281 Cooper, A. M. SUPERVISION OF GOVERNMENTAL EMPLOYEES. McGraw-Hill, 1945.

202 p. 249.3 C78S
282 Cornell, W. B. ORGANIZATION AND MANAGEMENT IN INDUSTRY AND BUSINESS.

N.Y., Ronald press, 1941. 802 p e 249 081
283 Gaus, J s M. FRONTIERS OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION. Univ* of Chicago press

,

146 p. 280 G236
284 Gaus, J, M. PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE,

1940. 534 p., illus. 280 G
285 Glaser, Corastock. ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE. American council on public

affairs, Washington, D. C., 1941. 207 p. 249 G
286 Halsey, G. D. HOW TO BE A LEADER. Harper, 1938. 219 p. 249.3 H16
287 Leffingwsll, W. H. TEXTBOOK OF OFFICE MANAGEMENT. McGraw-Hill, 1945.

469 p., illus. 249*2 L52 Ed.2
288 Macmahon, A. W, FEDERAL ADMINISTRATORS* Columbia univ. press., 1939

.

524 p. 249.3 122
289 Meriam, Lewis. PUBLIC PERSONNEL PROBLEMS. Brookings institution, 1938.

440 p tf 249.3 M54
290 Mosher, W. E. PUBLIC PERSONNEL ADMINISTRATION. Harper, 1936. 588 p 9

249.3 M85 Ed.S
291 Nile a, H. E. THE OFFICE SUPERVISOR. Wiley, 1942. 269 p., illus.

249.2 N59 Ed.2
292 O'Brien, J. C. YOUR FEDERAL CIVIL SERVICE. Funk & Wagnalls, 1941.

249.3 0b6
293 Roethlisberger, F. J. MANAGEMENT AND MORALE. Harvard univ. press, 1941.

194 d. 249.3 R47M
294 Schell, E. H. THE TECHNIQUE OF EXECUTIVE CONTROL. McGraw-Hill, 1942.

252 o. 249.3 Sch2 Ed.

5

295 Scott, W. D. PERSONNEL MANAGEMENT. McGraw-Hill, 1941. 539 p., illus.
249.3 Sco8 Ed.

3

296 Shepard, J. L. HUMAN NATURE AT WORK. Harper, 1938. 219 p. 249.3 S



- 18 -

297 Smith, E. D. PSYCHOLOGY FOR EXECUTIVES. Rev. ed. Earner, 1934. 3511 P.
249.4

298 Stockberger, W. W. A3 I SEE IT. U.S. Dept. of Agriculture, Graduate
school, Washington, D. C., 1941. 50 p. 249.3 St

299 U.S. Civil Service Commission. THE CIVIL SERVICE RETIREMENT ACT. Washington
D. C., Govt, print, off., 1943. 119 o., tables. 165 R31C

300 U.S. Dept. of Agriculture. Graduate school. ADJUSTMENT OF PERSONALITY.
Washington, D. C. , 1959. 171 p., processed. 249.4

301 U.S. Forest service. ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGEMENT. Washington, D. C, 1941.
128 p. 1.962 A2Ad6

302 U.S. President's committee on administrative management. ADMINISTRATIVE
MANAGEMENT IN THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES. Washington, D. C,
Govt, orint. off., 1937. 53 o. 173.2 Ad6 53p. ed.

303 Walker, Harvey. PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION IN THE UNITED STATES. Farrar &
Rinehart, 1937. 698 p. ^80.12 W154

304 Walters, J. E. APPLIED PERSONNEL ADMINISTRATION. Wiley, 1931. 338 p.,
illus. 249.3 W17

305 White, L. D„ INTRODUCTION TO THE STUDY OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION. Rev.
ed. MacmiUan, 1939. 611 r . 280 W582I

306 Willoughby, W 0 F. PRINCIPLES OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION. Brookings- insti-
tution, 1927. 720 p. 280 W68P

307 Wilson, E. B. GETTING THINGS DONE IN BUSINESS. McGraw-Hill, 1937.
267 r>. 249 o 3 W693

PHYSICAL SCIENCES

GENERAL
308 Ward, Harold, ed. NEW WORLDS IN SCIENCE; AN ANTHOLOGY. McBride, 1941.

670 p., illus. 330 W2l

AERONAUTICS
309 Ott, Lester. AIRCRAFT SPOTTER. Harcourt, Brace, 1941. 64 p. 333 069

CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY
310 Bennett, H., ed. CHEMICAL FORMULARY. Chemical pub. co., 1943. 656 p.

388 C434 v.6

GEOGRAPHY
311 Muelder, H. R. YEARS OF THIS LAND. Appleton-Century, 1943. 243 p.,

illus. 227.12 M88
312 Russell, I. C. NORTH AMERICA. Oxford univ. press, H. Milford, 1927.

435 p. 331 R912 Ed.

2

GEOLOGY AND MINERALOGY
313 Ruedy, R. WOOD AND CHARCOAL AS FUEL FOR VEHICLES. National research

council of Canada, Ottawa, 1942. 106 p., illus. 401 R85 Ed.

2

MATHEMATICS
314 Bartelt, E. F. ACCOUNTING PROCEDURES OF THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT.

Chicago, Public administration service, 1941. 155 p. 325 B282



- 19 -

515 Kester, R. B. ACCOUNTING THEORY AND PRACTICE. Ronald press, 1941. 325 K48
516 McGee, R. V. MATHEMATICS IN AGRICULTURE. Prentice-Hall, 1942. 189 p.

525 M17M
517 Montgomery, R„ H. AUDITING THEORY AND PRACTICE. Ronald press, 1940.

692 p. 325 M76 Ed.

6

METEOROLOGY

318 Blair, T. A. CLIMATOLOGY. Prentice-Hall, 1942. 484 p.,illus. 540 B57C
519 Blair, T. A. WEATHER ELEMENTS. Rev. ed. Prentice-Hall, 1942. 401 p.

,

illus. 540 B57

PHOTOGRAPHY
520 Collins, A. F. THE AMATEUR PHOTOGRAPHER ' S HANDBOOK . Rev. ed. Crowell,

1941. 402 p. 552 C69

521 Eastman kodak co. HOW TO MAKE GOOD PICTURES. Rochester, N.I. , 1942.
256 p. 352 EaTH Ed. 27

322 U.S, War Dept. BASIC PHOTOGRAPHY. Washington, D. C. , Govt, print, off.,
1941. 542 p. 152.254 B29

STATISTICAL METHODS

323 Croxton, F. E. APPLIED GENERAL STATISTICS. Prentice-Hall, 1941. 251 0882A
324 Ezekiel, Mordecai. METHODS OF CORRELATION ANALYSIS. Wiley, 1941.

525 Ez5 Ed.

2

525 Fisher, R. A. STATISTICAL METHODS FOR RESEARCH WORKERS. Oliver and Boyd,

1941. 544 p., tables. 251 F55 Ed.

8

526 Pearson, F. A. STATISTICAL METHODS APPLIED TO AGRICULTURAL ECONOMICS*

Wiley, 1942. 443 p., illus. 251 P51
527 Snedecor, G. W. STATISTICAL METHODS APPLIED TO EXPERIMENTS IN AGRICULTURE

AND BIOLOGY. Iowa state college press, 1940. 422 p. 525 Sn Ed.3

TECHNOLOGY

528 Brown, V. J. ENGINEERING TERMINOLOGY . Gillette pub. co., 1959. 439 p.
290 B81

529 Daggett, Stuart. PRINCIPLES OF INLAND TRANSPORTATION. Harper, 1941.
906 p. 289 D1S Ed.

5

550 Du Bois, J. H. PLASTICS. Chicago, American technical society, IT4?
509 D852 1945.

351 Lougee, E. F. PLASTICS FROM FARM AND FOREST. Plastics institute, 1945.
159 p., illus. 509 L92

552 Tolman, C. F. GROUND WATER. McGraw-Hill, 1957. 595 p., illus. 292 T58
555 Woolman, M. S. TEXTILES. Macmillan, 1945. 588 p., illus. 504 W88T Ed.S

GENERAL LITERATURE & MISCELLANEOUS

554 Baus, H. M. PUBLICITY. Harper, 1942. 252 p. 258.2 B52
555 Chase, Stuart. TYRANNY OF WORDS. Harcourt, Brace, 1958. 596 p. 140 C5£
556 Flint, E. C. THE PINE TREE SHIELD. Doubleday, Doran, 1945. 251 o.

145.5 F64
337 Garland, J. V. DISCUSSION METHODS. H.W. Wilson, 1958. 578 p. 145.2

G18 Ed.

2

558 Grandgent, C. H. ITALIAN GRAMMAR. Rev. ed. Boston, Heath, 1915. 184 p.
205 076



- 20 -

339 Hagboldt, Peter. DEUTSCH FUR ANFANQER. Rev. ed. Heath, 1942. 272 p.
illus. 201 H12

340 Henry, W.H.F. HOW TO ORGANIZE AND CONDUCT A MEETING. Rev. ed. N.Y.,
Noble pub., 1958. 135 p. 274 H392 1938

341 Hesseltine, W. B. HISTORY OF THE SOUTH, 1607-1936. Prentice-Hall, 1941.
748 p. 135 H462

342 Hoffman, W. 0. WRITE AND SPEAK BETTER. Whittlesey house, McGraw-Hill,
1937. 437 p. 145.2 H67W

343 Leyson, B. W. THE AIR RAID SAFETY MANUAL. Dutton, 1942. 92 p., illus.
315 L59

344 Link, H. C. THE REDISCOVERY OF MAN. Macmillan, 1938. 257 p. 249.3 L
345 Rhodes, F. H. TECHNICAL REPORT WRITING. McGraw-Hill, 1941. 125 p.,

illus. 258 R34
346 Riis, John. RANGER TRAILS. Richmond, Va., Dietz press, 1937. 160 p.,

illus. 145 R44
347 Taintor, S. A. TRAINING FOR SECRETARIAL PRACTICE. McGraw-Hill, 1932.

338 p., illus. 200.3 T Ed.

3

348 U.S. General accounting office. U. 3. GOVERNMENT SALARY TABLES. Wash-
ington, D. C., Govt, print, off., 1943. 151.491 Un3

349 Weil, Richard. ART OF PRACTICAL THINKING. Simon & Schuster, 1940.

265 p. 140 W42

IHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHI

NOTE i This list does not include the basic book
collection in forestry and related subjects acquired
before September 1942. Neither does it include the
following very important library materials - printed
and processed publications of the United States
Department of Agriculture and its bureaus; state
publications} uncataloged government publications

j

vertical file material} reference books.

IHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHI



AUTHOR INDEX

Mam© Item
Allen, I. B , 170
American Country

Life association. 235
American Kennel

club 95
American red cross. 30
Anthony, H.E 10
Ashbrook, F. Q 102
Assoc. off. Agricul-

tural chemists... 27
Ayres, Q. C 128
Bailey, L. H 1
Baker, E. T 82
Baker, Gladys 6
Baker, 0. E 200
Baker, R. S. 2
Bakken, H. H 216
Baldwin, H. 1 40
Ball, 0. A 201
Barger, Harold 202
Bartelt, E. F 314
Baus, H. M. 334
Baxter, D # V 59
Bear, F. E 117
Beaumont, A. B. . . . . 118
Benjamin, E. W 227
Bennett, H. H...... 119
Bennett, Harry..... 510
Bergsmark, D. R. ... 176
Blester, H. E 83
Black, J. D 138

177

212
Blair, Edna 53
Blair, T. A 318

319
Blanchard, W. 0.... 178
Blankertz, D. F.... 217
Bogert, L, J 139
Bourne, Geoffrey... 140
Bradley, Alice .171
Brown, H. B 38
Brown, V. J 328
Brumley, 0. V 84
Brunner, E.de 3.... 236
Bull, Sleeter 93
Bunce, A. C 120

Name Item
Burnhara, James 237

Burrell, R. 0...... 28

Bush, C. D... 52
Card, L. E 96
Carlson, F. A 179

Cash, W. J 238
Chapman, P. W 78

79
203

Chase, Stuart 181
239
335

Civil service
assembly of U.S.

& Canada.. ....... 277
278

Clark, F. E. ...... . 228
229

Clements, F. E. .... 11
Clute, W. N 19
Coffey, W. C 105
Collins, A. F...... 520
Comm. inquiry on
public service
personnel 279

Cooper, A. II....... 280
281

Cornell, W. B 282
Couch, W. T. 240
Oroxton, F. E 325
Cruess, W. V 141

urn
Cummings, R. 0 143
Dack, Q. M 144
Dadant, 0. P 109
Daggett, Stuart.... 329
Daniels, Jonathan.. 241
Davis, Allison. .... 242
Deming, H. 0 29
Dowell, A. A 230
DuBois, J. H 330
Dummeier, E. F 204
Duncan, A. 0 145
Dunham, H. H 224
DuPuy, W. A 60

61
Eastman kodak co... 321

flame Item
Eaton, J. W 218
Eckles, C. H 105

106
Edelmann, Richard.. 80
Edwards, S. W 243
Ehlers, V. M 31
Elliott, C. N. . .... 133
Ely, R. T. ......... 182
Ezekiel, Mordecai.. 524
Fainsod, Merle 185
Fairchild, David... 20

21
Fairchild, F. R 184
Faulkner , E. H 121
Faulkner, H. U 185
Felt, E. P.. ....... 62
Fenska, R. R 63
Flahbein, Morris... 146
Fisher, R. A. 325
Fitch, N. K. 172
Flint, K C 336
Fox, H. M 54
Furnas, 0. C 147
Galloway, G. B , 136
Garland, J. V 337
Gaus, J. M. ........ 284
Gee, Wilson 218
George, Henry 187
Gibbs, 0. S 97
Gill, Tom 64
laser, Comstock. . . 285
Glesinger, Egon.... 205
Graham

9
S. A 32

Orandgent, C. H.... 338
Gras, N.3.B.... ....
Green, C. H 22
Ouyer, M. F 12
Hadley, F. B. ...... 85
Hagboldt, P. H 339
Hagan, W. A. ....... 86
Halsey, 0. D. . ..... 286
Hambidge, Gove 122
Hamilton, W. J 13
Hansen, A. H 188
Hansen, H. J 65
Harris, F. L 163
Haskin, F. J 244



- 22 -

Name Item
Hayward, P. A 66
Hegner, R. W 87
Hendrlckson, R. F.. 148
Henry, W.H.F 540
Herms, W. B 114
Herrlck, 0. W 115
Herring, H. L 189
Heaseltine, W. B... 541
Hoffman, W. 0 542
Holbrook, 3. H 67
Holt, L. E .169

Horn, 3. F 68

Hornaday, W. T 14
Horner, J. T 251
Huddleson, I, F.... 88
Hume, H. H 46
Hunt, R. L 222
Hunt, V. L 55
Huntington,

Ellsworth 190
Jacobs, M. B 149

Johnson, C„ 3...... 245
Jones, M. M 150
Jull, M. A .98

99

Kains, M. Q 42

Kauffman, Erie 25

Kellogg, C. S 125

Kester, R. B 515

Key, V. 0 246

King, D. F 100

Kipllnger, I.M 247

Kirkpatrick, E. L.. 248

Klages, K.H.W 56

Knott, J. E 55

Kolb, J.H 249

Koroleff , A. M 69

Kortrlght, F. H.... 15

Landls, B.Y 220
250

Landls, P. H 251

Lazo, Hector. 213

Leffingwell, W. H.. 287

Levlson, J. J 30

Leyson, B. W 543

Llguttl, L. 0 252

Link, H. C. 344

Lippincott, W. A... 101

Lohmann, K. B 51

Lorwln, L. L 253

Name Item

Lougee, E. F 331

Luebke, B. H 107

Lush, J. L 55

Lyon, T. L 124

McOollum, E. V 150

HoConnell, J* 191

McOune, Wesley 206

McQee, R. V 516

McLaren, Peter 151

McLester, J. 3 151

Macmahon, A. f 288

Mason, A. F 116

Medsger, 0. P 24

Melvin, B. L 254

Merian, Lewis 289

Millar, C. E 125

Mills, Marjorie.... 175

Mitchell, D. R 223

Montgomery, R. H... 317

Moreland, W. 3 3

Morgan, 0. 3 207

Morrison, F. B 94

Mosher, W. E 290

Muelder, H. R 511

Murray, W. Q 225

National research
project on reemploy-

ment opportunities
& recent changes in

industrial technique.
208

Niles, M. 0 291

Hissley, C. H 56

North American
wildlife conf.... 154

155

O'Brien, J. C 292

Ott, Lester 509

Pacific logging
cong 70

Parkins, A. E 156

Patten, Marjorie... 7

Pearson, F. A...... 526

Pa. Univ.
Bicentennial conf. 255

Penny, Prudence,... 174

Peterson, W. H 152

Phillips. C. F 232

Pickels, C. E 129

Pirone, P. P 71

Name Item
Playground & rec-
reation assoc. of
America.. 256

Pope, C. H 16
Popenoe, Wilson.... 45

Powdermaker, H..... 257
Price, W. A 155
Raper, A. F 209
Record, 3. J 72

Reid, M. 0 255
Rhodes, F. H 345

Richards, Iragarde. 104
Rickett, H. W 25
Riis, John... 546
Rines, F. * 165

Roadhouse, C. L.... 108
Robbins, W. W 41
Roehl, L. M 132
Roethlisberger, F.J. 295
Root, A. 1 110
Rose, M.3 154
Rowe, H. 0 Ill
Ruedy, R 313
Runnells, R. A 89
Russell, I. 0 512

Sampson, A. W 81

Sanderson, Dwight.. 258
259

Schatzmann, I.E.... 260
Schell, E. H 294
Schults, T. W 261
Scott, W. D 295

Sellew, Gladys 262

Sense, Eleanora.... 155

Shepard, J. L 296

Shepherd, Q. 3 214
Sherman, H. 0 156

157
158

Silver, Fern 164
Smith, E. D 297

Smith, F. D 265

Smith, J. R... 75

Smith, T. L 264

Snedecor, 0. W 527

Soil Science
society of Amer.. 127

Southern field-crop
enterprises in-
cluding soil mgt. 57



- 25 -

Name Item
Sprague, H. B 47
Steele, E. M 74
Stockberger, W. W...298
Stoddart, L. A....'. 59
Strode, Josephine. . £65
Stuckey, H. P 44
Studley, J. D 75
Taintor, S. A 547
Talbert, T. J 45
Tangerman, £. J.... 166
Taussig, F. W 192
Taylor, 0. M 159
Taylor, Demetria... 160

167
Taylor, H. C . 210
Teale, B. W 112
Teller, ^. y 4
Tiedjens, V. A 57
Tiemann, H, D 76
Tinley, J. M 215
Tolley, H. R 211
Tolman, C. F 552
True, A. C 9
U.S.Bureau of animal

industry.. 90
91

U.S. Civil service
commission 299

U.S. Dept. Agr 500

Name Item

U.S. Dept. Labor.... 195
U.S.Forest Service. 501
U.S. General account-

ing office 548
U.S. Inquiry on coop,

enterprise in
Europe 221

U.S.Nat, park serv. 157
U.S.Nat, resources
planning board. •• 194

U.S.President's com-
mittee on admin.
mgt 502

U.S. Surgeon gen.off 54
U.S. Temporary nat.

ec. committee. .. • 195
U.S.War Dept 522
Van Dersal, W. R... 26

226
Van Es, Leunis..... 92
Van Melle, P.J 48
Van Valkenburg, 3.. 196
Viosca, P. jr 17
Von Loesecke, H.W.. 161
Voorhies, E. C 162
Walker, Henry 505
Wallace, H. A • 266
Walters, J. E 504
Ward, Harold 508

Name Item

Waring, P. A 5
Warner, W. L 267
Wason, Betty 175
Watts, 0. S 254
Weaver, J. E 18
Webb, Addison 115
Webster, H. M 49
Weil, R 549
Whitbeck, R. H 197

198
White, E. E 268
White, L. D 505
Wilde, S. A 127
Wilder, W. B 269
Wilkinson, A. E.... 58
Williams, Miriam... 168
Willoughby, W. F... 506
Wilson, E. B 507
Withers, 0. V 270
Wofford, Agile..... 271
Wood, A. D. ....... . 77
Woolman, M. S 555
Works, Q. A 272
Wright, 0. W. 199
Writers' program.

Georgia 275
lates, P. L 274
Toung, Kimball 275
Ioung, H. B.. 276



- 24 -

U. 3. DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE LIBRARY
ATLANTA HUNCH

120 Marietta Street, Atlanta 2> y Ga.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

Penalty for Private Use to Avoid
Payment of Postage, $300


